August 22

24

28
29
31

September 4
5-7

13

14

20

October 2

20
23
25
27

22
23-24
27

November

December 1

21
22
23-Jan.7

January 8
12

15

16-19

19

February 2
12
12

INTER-CITY BAPTIST SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR 2023-2024
4700 ALLEN ROAD, ALLEN PARK, MI 48101 (313) 928-6900

Tuesday
Thursday

Monday
Tuesday
Thursday

Monday
Tues.-Thurs.
Wednesday
Thursday
Wednesday

Monday

Friday
Monday
Wednesday
Friday

Wednesday
Thurs.-Fri.
Monday

Friday
Wednesday

Thursday
Friday
Sat.-Sun.

Monday
Friday
Monday
Tues.- Fri.
Friday

Friday
Monday
Monday

Orientation for all Parents of Kindergarten students and new students
6:00-8:00 P.M., Church Chapel (Parents Only)

High School Orientation for Grades 7-12 - All Parents & Students 7:00 P.M.,
Church Auditorium and High School Gym

First day of school for Grades 1-12 (half day, school dismissed at 11:30 A.M.)
First day of school for Kindergarten students

Elementary School Parent Orientation Meeting, 7:00 P.M. (Parents Only)

NO SCHOOL - LABOR DAY

School Camp for grades 9-12 No School for grades 7-8
Picture Day for Elementary

Picture Day for High School

WALKATHON / WORKATHON

PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 3:45 - 6:00 P.M
Regular class schedule for Grades K-12
Report Period One Ends

NO SCHOOL — TEACHER IN-SERVICE

PSAT Test — Grade 11
Report Cards go home — Grades K-12

Half day of school - school dismissed at 11:30 A.M. for Thanksgiving Vacation

NO SCHOOL — THANKSGIVING VACATION

SCHOOL RESUMES

School Concert: Groups from Grades 4-12 7:00 P.M., Church Auditorium
High School Final Exams — half day of school for Grades 7-12;

Whole day of school for elementary

High School Final Exams — half day of school for ALL students

High School Final Exams - half day of school for ALL students

NO SCHOOL — CHRISTMAS VACATION

SCHOOL RESUMES/Parents Meeting -- 7:00 P.M.
Report Cards go home — Grades K-12

NO SCHOOL — TEACHER IN-SERVICE.

Spirit Week
Spaghetti Dinner — 4:30-7:00 P.M.

NO SCHOOL — PRE-SPRING BREAK GRADES K-12

Re-enroliment forms sent home
PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 3:45 - 5:30 P.M.
Regular class schedule for Grades K—12



March 12 Tuesday  ACT-Grade 11

15 Friday MACS Fine Arts Competition — See Class Policy Sheets for Participants—No
School for those not participating in MACS who are in grades 7-12

15 Friday = Report Period Three Ends

18 Monday NO SCHOOL — TEACHER IN-SERVICE

21 Thursday  Elementary Concert and Open House — 7:00 P.M.

22 Friday  Report Cards go home — Grades K-12

23-Apr. 7 Sat.-Sun. NO SCHOOL — SPRING VACATION Senior Trip Dates (TBD)

April 8 Monday SCHOOL RESUMES
16 Tuesday  Michigan Merit Exam (SAT) - Grade 11
26 Friday  Jr.Hi. MACS Fine Arts Competition — See Class Policy Sheets for
Participants--No School for those not participating in MACS who are in
grades 7-9
May 4 Saturday  Junior/Senior Banquet 5:30 P.M.
6 Monday  Private Music Lesson Recital(Groups to be announced) — 7:00 P.M.
13 Monday  Private Music Lesson Recital(Groups to be announced) — 7:00 P.M
17-18 Fri.- Sat.  High School Play — 7:00 P.M.
20 Monday  High School Spring Concert — 7:00 P.M.
24 Friday  High School Awards Assembly
24 Friday  High School Graduation — 7:00 P.M., Church Auditorium
27 Monday = NO SCHOOL — MEMORIAL DAY

28 Tuesday  Kindergarten Round-up — 7:00 P.M.
30-31 Thurs.-Fri. 6" Grade Class Trip to Creation Museums

June 4 Tuesday  Kindergarten Graduation — 7:00 P.M., Church Auditorium

5 Wednesday Elementary Field Day and Class Picnics

5 Wednesday High School Final Exams — half day of school for Grades 7-11;
Whole day of school for elementary

6 Thursday  High School Final Exams — half day of school for ALL students

7 Friday Elementary Awards Assembly
LAST DAY OF SCHOOL
High School Final Exams — half day of school for ALL students
SCHOOL DISMISSED AT 11:30 A.M.

14 Friday = Report Cards mailed home
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